

rals Electrochemical Plant, Joint-Stock Company (hereafter UECP JSC) is the largest uranium enrichment enterprise in the world.

The strategic aim in the sphere of ecology is ensuring the environmental safety necessary for UECP JSC sustainable development and reducing environmental risks inherent in UECP JSC activity.

UECP JSC adheres to the following key principles in the field of environmental protection and ecological safety:

- presumption of potential environmental hazard in scheduled and performed activities
- ensuring compliance with Russian environmental legislation, regulatory and other requirements adopted by UECP JSC
- application of environmental monitoring control methods at existing and newly established production facilities ensuring the achievement and maintenance of environmental safety levels that meet modern requirements
- permanent readiness of UECP JSC management and personnel to prevent and mitigate possible emergency situations and other incidents
- personnel responsibility for the environment and health impairment
- transparency and publicity of the information related to UECP JSC operations in the field of environmental protection and ecological safety, ensuring meaningful cooperation.

UECP JSC main areas in the field of environmental protection and ecological safety:

- enhance resource and energy saving of production
- ensure the required level of readiness of forces and facilities for prevention and mitigation of consequences of emergencies, accidents, incidents and other emergency situations in the field ecology
- ensure decommissioning of UECP JSC nuclear facilities being out-of-service
 - ensure safe handling of depleted uranium hexafluoride
 - reduce the waste containing persistent organic pollutants
- regularly inform UECP JSC personnel, citizens and another interested parties of environmental and radiation situation and UECP JSC environmental impact

The environmental policy is brought to the notice of each UECP JSC employee.

The upper management and UECP JSC employees take up responsibility for the policy implementation.

General Director A.V. Dudin

